COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9904 OF 2011

(For prel. hearing)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

NTPC LIMITED

CENTRAL ELECT

(With appln(soffice report (With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran, Adv. Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Anand K. Ganesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The appeal is admitted for hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)

(INDU BALA KAPUR)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER