SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

SECTION XVII

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9904/2011

NTPC LIMITED Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10607/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Matrugupta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2015.10.31

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

11:46:16 SCT

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant shall take fresh steps respect of respondents nos. 25 and 30 for issuance of NLPA. Reminder shall be issued to the tribunal for certificate of

service in respect of respondent nos. 7, 11 and 18.

List again on 19th January, 2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com