www.ecourtsindia.com

1200 No.10 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9904/2011

NTPC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10607/2013

(With Office Report)

Date: 02/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Tabrez Mahawat, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Himanshi Andley, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.

Item No.10 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 9904/2011

Await certificate of service of Respondent Nos. 7, 18 and 25

C.A. No. 10607/2013

The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent Nos. 23 and 43 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of NLPA to them within the same period.

Await certificate of service of Respondent Nos. 12,17 24,31,34,41 and 46.

List again on 25.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG