Item No.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9904/2011

NTPC LIMITED Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 10607/2013
Office Report)

Date: 25/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Vinosh, Adv. Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Nimesh Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Item No.8 2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

C.A. No. 9904/2011

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice sent to the respondent Nos. 7,18 and 25 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 18.7.2016.

C.A. No. 10607/2013

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Ld. Counsel has filed an application for amendment of cause title. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice sent to the respondent Nos. 12,17,24,31,34 and 46 has not been received from the concerned Tribunal as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 41 to file the counter affidavit.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG