ΦTEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9904/2011

NTPC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMM&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report) With C.A.No.10607/2013

Date: 29/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

Date: 29/08/2016
For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K.Vinosh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv. Mr.Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar â¬ I,Adv.

Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay, Adv. Mr.Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Civil Appeal No. 9904/2011

The office report is that the certificate of service of notice in respect of the respondent Nos.7,18 & 25 has not been received as yet from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued. ⬠|.....2

-2-

ITEM NO.5

C.A.No.10607/2013

The certificate of service in respect of respondents has not been received as yet the unserved from the concerned Tribunal. A reminder shall be issued. List the matter again on 06.10.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

AC9904/11

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com