

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 9904/2011

NTPC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10607/2013 (XVII)

(FOR)

Date : 05-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Ms. Sakie Jakharia, AOR
Ms. Chumei Mercy, Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Shri, Adv.
Mr. Anant Singh U, Adv.
Mr. Nehal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Daleep Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Bernard, Adv.
Mr. Paramhans Sahani, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Rai, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Shrimay Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Chander, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 18th December, 2024.

**(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**